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C° K = 4th Infantry - \ : '
Srd Division, BUFFTON, John - Priv, 2539573

: Killed in action by shrapnel about 27 Sept, 19018,
1 kilometer south of Montfaucon, France., No eye witnesses

No informant given,
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QM 293 AN
Buffton, John MA - September 30, 1832,

Mrs, Philip Buffton,
Re Fe Do #1, Bellmont,
Seranton, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of September 6, 1932, stating that you are unable to make a pil-
grimage to the grave of your son, the late Private John Buffton,

It is indeed regretted that your physiocal condition
will not permit you to acecept the offer of the Government at this
time, However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimage next year, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arraengements will be made for you,

Properly qualified persomnel will be provided to care
for the comfort snd needs of the mothers and widows making the
pilgrimage, and doctors and nurse: will be available., During
the past three yenrs many women who were in poor health made the
trip and appeared to have benefited by the sea eir and the ex-
cellent care they received. Ehould you make the pilgrimage you
are assured that everything possible will be done for your come m
forttand welfare,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Qe M. Corps,
Assistant,
gb



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 6, 1932
Buffton, John (MA)

Mrs. Philip Buffton Bell,
RD #1,
Scranton, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questfbnnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

>
1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage {
in 1933? (Answer "Ves" or "No") Vo /
; I/
2. Please state your age and condition Age: -Lgf/
of health: Health: G?bzmé;
"4
3. Do you speak English? e
4, What other language do you speak? )%Z;ZZZ
A MALLL2S "Sign here /
NOTE CAREFULLY, IHIS IS TﬁE LAS? ‘CHARC? WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE
f ﬁfr‘:? \r ‘4
PILGRIMAGE, ANEJTHERE,IS NO?PRQVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.
1];1 — {nz?’ }"_VJ
For The.gu&ruermagten General,
kig?\. = AL Very truly %;%ng::ﬁ} b
<%n e (e
' CHAS. W. DIETZ, i’
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps, =

Env. : Asslstant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—M
Buffton John (MA) July 8 1932

¥re Fhilip Buffton Bell
E D #£1
a vy

Seranton Fa
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

' Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act., Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widowa making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
maké the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
M4

Serrrrs Forll A0 e u- July 11, 1931

Mys. Philip Buffton Befl;—
A.D.# 1,
Seranton, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes",K "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is easential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QE 203 A-M

Buffton, John (HeA) M 29
He September 195
tember 29, 1931 ed

Mrs. Phillip Buffton jegilf
Seranton, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make & pllgrimage during
the summer months of 1832, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complets, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires 1o
postage.

T Do you desire to make a pilgrimage 5 ”
in 19327
5. DPlease state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health: d

3, Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

‘8ign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corpse,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

¥rs, Phillp Buffton RefT
R« Da #1,
Seravbon, Penn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Zurope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _. 0o
(Write answer here)

(Sig;_hera)



QM 203 A-¥
Buffton, Johm Pvts (M=a) N April 7, 19351.

Mrs, Philip Buffton Reile—
Re De #1,
Scranton, Ponusylvanis

Dear Madam:
In order that yowr desires may be properly recorded
and arrasgements made for you accordingly, it is requested that

you complete and return the enclosed questiommaire at your earl-
jiest convenienco.

Eindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
John Buf'fton was married and is survived by & widow and if so,
her name and address.

For your convenicnce in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self~addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

Ae Dc HUGHES;
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
| 8%
' Enclosuras:
Questionmaire

Aot « Amendment

Bonvelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A—C

Buffton, John Sept. 4, 1 o
1232y P Lo

Mrs. Phillip Buffton,
2136 Brick Ave.,
Scranton, Pa.

¢ fo John Hobbs,

Dear lNadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, CjZELQZJZJZ , ; )
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 2?22524 , /fﬁtogéégé;;
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- Vi
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- /)/ / % %@ \%/
closed Act, give her name, address, and /C Aaé%< 1j2¢//p 4

relationship in the space opposite. ,(jnzq4éh4$4 P4 S%Z7ﬂﬁ§éé¢

3. If survived by a widow oOr mother’&EEE“Ehe%\
desire to make the Dllgrlmage9 b T

- )
|

For The Quartermaster Gendrai

\f1

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress Y
Envelope =2




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPL R R TO Qﬂ 293 A'c
hﬂ!fio- ol
Ry June 29 1929.

Wrs. Phillip Buffton,
2136 Briek Ave,,
Seranton, Pa.

o/o John Hobbs,

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

ik The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late » Jolm Buffton, Co.K, 4th Inf,, whose remains are ;

now interred in
Meuse~iArgomme American Uemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauton, Meuse, Franu.tha

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
sd Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requeested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asslstant.
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QM 293 A<M
Buffton, John HA September 30, 1932,

Mrs, Philip Buffton,
RI Fi DO #1’ B.llmmt,
Scrnnton, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of September 6, 1932, stating that you are unable to make a pile

grimgo to the grave of your son, the late Private John Buffton, -

It is indeed regretted thet your physical condition
will not permit you to accept the offer of the Government at this
time, However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimage next year, it is requested that you notify this
office, and errangements will be made for you,

Properly qualified perscinel will be provided to care
rm the ponfort and needs of the mothers and widows making the
image, and doctors and nursee will be availsble, During
bér at hree yesrs many women who were in poor health made the
tr md ppeared to have benefited by the sea air and the ex-
lont e they received., G8hould you make the pilgrimage you
are uu% that everything poseible will be done for your com-
for“ ana @H‘m e,

o
|71 %:r The Quartermaster General,

% Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant,
gb



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To WM 293 A-M

Rt Sept. 6, 1932
Buffton, John (MA)

¥rs. Philip Buffton Bell,
RD ; 1’
Seranton, Pea.

Desar Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name and return this letiter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1., Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4, What other language de¢ you speak?

7Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCH WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M

Buffton Joim (Mi) July € 1932
Ers Fhilip suffton Bell

EP M
Seranton Pa
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

|

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 19033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is encloged a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here) |

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Buffton, John (Med) MNe September 29, 1931 ed

Mre, Phillip Euffton bell,
R D 1,

Scranton, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i. .ﬁa'you‘deﬁiré ﬁd‘maké a pilgrimage

in 193272
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: : Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Agsistant.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
¥ REFER QM—2953—
Baftion, i%m——rn—%a) e July 11, 1931

o =
2 5
Mrs. Philip Buffton Bell, ES s
B.D.’# 1' o --.'
Seranton, Pa, ?; -
% = o
w | e - 5
Dear Madam: 0 3= P,

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widoqe
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the CGovernment during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Db YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 293 A-M

- Buffton, John Pvt., (MeA) M April 7, 1931,

¥rs, Phildp Buffton Bell,
n' a! *1,
Seranton, Penunsylvania

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded
and arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested thet
you gomplete and return the enclosed questiomnaire at pour earle
iest convenience.

Kindly sdvise as to whether or not the late Private
John Buffton was married and is survived by e widow and if so,
her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a selfeaddressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
3 Assistant,

DAy
closures:
zg;stiqﬁnaire
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WAR DEPARTMENT

———— L I O R R B ——

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rgrer To QM 283 A-C

Buffton, John Pyt, (M-A) M

¥rs. Philip Buffton Bell,
Re De #1,
Beranton, Pa.

AL

. L

Dear Madam:

April 7, 1531.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans My e’ completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage.

1. Do you desiré to make this pilgrimage? L
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health
4., Do you speak English?
5. What other language do you speak?
D
[ a]
Ty
! For The Quartermaster General,
LA
pe o Very truly yours,
g \®
<@ e
3 A. D. HUGHES,
Er€losures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment



_ Q1 293 Al
Buffvon, John Pvt 1232 M

Mrs. Philip Buffton Bell
R: I;t §1
Seranton, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:

Oetober 11, 1930

A reply has not been rocoived to office latter of rccent
date rolative to the pilgrimage to tho cometeories of Burope, author-
izcd by tho Act of Congross of Moreh 2, 1929, as cmended May 15, 1930.

Tho rocords of this officc show thot you aro the mother
of the deccascd vetoran named 2bove and in order that plans may bo

completed for conducting tho pilgrimages in

1931, it is roqucstod you

answor the following qucstions by f£illing out the blanks loft thorofor

and return the letter to this office in thc
roguircs no postage.

cncloscd onvelopo whigh

1le Do wou desirc to meke this pilgrimogc?

2+ Do you desirc to moke the pilgrimage
in the ealendar ycar 19317

3« Ploasc givo your age ond state your
healthe

Ago
Condition of heoolth

&y Do you sposk English?

5. What othcr languago do you speak?

For The Quartermaster Genoral:

Vory truly yours,

_ A, D, HUGHES,
Bncls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant,
Amondment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C =

"Buffton. Johm 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs, Philip Buffton Bell
R D. #1,
Seranton, Penn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagsee
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as ‘a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, |
4, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1951? __ __.
{(Write answer here}

P

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEPLY REFEr ta QM 2903 A-C October
Buffteon, dolm 1232 «~i

g 1929.

Mrse Phillp Bufften Bell,
Re Do # 1,
Seranton, Penngylvania.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme -
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be pald by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pllgrimagep @uring the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

H

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

£

2. Do you desire to make the ﬁiigfimage
in the calendar year 19307 ) (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) : (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Ko)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
' Assistant,

Envelope



IN REP

A

R R ==~

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Ly rerer/'To QM 293 A—C

Bufftonm, John
1282 Sept. 4, 1829.

Mrs. Phillip Buffton,

5 : ’Sﬂﬂﬂfmn 'y Pas
¢ /o John Hobbs,
Dear Uadams
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of PR Rhel¥B¥ widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
asebrtaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requirse no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

|

2. #If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
! mother thru adoption, or any other woman

| 'who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. ,I; survived by a widow or mother does she
ydesire to make the pilgrimage?

// For Thé Quartermaster General,
| i \ Very truly yours, : 5. }
Inels. . JOHN T. HARRIS, '
| Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

%ﬁvelope Assistant.

T g ——— W ST



WAR DEPARTMENT
- <FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE -
WASHINGTON

IN rEpLY rzrer To QM 293 A-C

June 1929.

Buffton, Jolm 2’

M¥rs, Phillip Burfton,
2156 Brick Ave.,
Seramton, Pas

o/o Jolm Hobbss

Dear Madam:

Your attention ies invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europs to make a pilgrimege to
these cemeterisa®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lat
® vt Jolm Buffton, 00eK, 48h Infs, Whose remains are mow interred in the
Neuse-Argomne Aserican Cemetery, Romagne~sous-jiont fauson, Meuse, Framie.

¥Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under ths provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken fo extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snciloged envelops which requires

1

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

[
I_
2 incls. ‘ 4

Act of Congress. It
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

fﬂajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

\

e e



: _ Dup
Buffton Jeh 21,339,573 [,

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number »

D) - Co K 4th Inf

(Rank and brganization.)

State your relationship to the deceased 4 9.11%7,

{
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? ... Pkl . /72_,0"
/ (Yes emmeo:)
If remains are brought to the United qtatea, do you L’f AL
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the ixome of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sef:

(Name of person to Teceive rema’ns.) (I}Xpress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
X §
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) %M CDW p__LL/jM'?i
j/ \f[a )@./L/{/c—n Q/P‘( @Lﬂ/yl/ﬁ)'ﬂ_\@a. Ja ) [/M-z 27{/~ ”L

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) ( (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713




A 4 L ada oboe.
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QM 293 C-R

Oatober 27, 1923

irse 7hillip Bufftom,
ofo John Hobds,
' 2136 Briock 4Ave., Sorantom, Pa.

Dear ladams

termaster General desires you 1o be informed that the

The Quar .
Private Juhm Buffton, Company K, 4th Infantyry, is

|
\ I
1
1
1

g ave O 7
PW%, ﬁm 5, Blook D, lisuse-irgomme American Camstery, Bomagne-sous~

Bontfauam WB“SO}, Frangas
an nmilitary ceumeteries to be
s Government in Burope. Bach graye will be marked
marble, of suiteble design, with name, rank,
date of soldier's death end S4ate from which
placed at all graves in connection with
orogress, as soon a5 possible end without
y request on the part of prelatives,

This is one of the permanent Americ

uaintained by thi )
by a he adstone of white
division, organizationt
‘he ¢ ame - Headstones wlll'be
the improvement work now in
waiting for gpecial action oOr l
al of the remains, the utmost

weTre oxercised and more than willingly.accordedlby

erformed this sacred duty. The grgve,of the decegseq will

11y maintained BY this Government in a manner befitting the

f our heroés.

You aré assured in pf fecting remov

care and reverence

those who P
pe perpetua
1ast resting place © :
Very truly yours,

Camral Mail & Fils B

Reles FOSTER
’?*u‘:hf Assistant. RD

23 /668 /ARK



COMPiLATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location InpeEx CARD: File #30806
(@) Name ______ RUPreol . Jehn .. - - oo Ser. No. 2339573
TYP...  IMA
(%) Rank ________ s ) e e A Organization ___C0« K, 4 1th Infantry . -
CERR.. 2.7
(¢) Date of death _________ S / 39/_]:8 _______ (d) Cause of death ______- Bellr oo oo
IT. Recrstrarioy Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _____ 2 ROy s - Plote i@ —n Seci e dO5r TYP. ... IMA _
(b) Emerg. Address MTS, Phillip Buffton (mother) 1428 Hell Ave. +Ss:_1:§-n_tgn,

TIT. Files of soldiers/dyfng/frof donfaghoud alsedsed/ . _ CER /3- =7

a_)]i..
U’-"}-_,," &

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITION Carp: o Date of receipt

(a) N&me --__________'__'_’.___-_‘__;‘J-_‘_.‘__.__J;_”___w_’u‘ 'S Ll Hodns (b) Relatlonsll_u‘

: :. 7 9ot

(c) Address- £z e MY LATT Vv 2y _*

Examiner’s Initials ______[./ - 227 . Diste _.. 08 c SREE T 08 , 192/
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from /[ ____________ A
_______ o 2 == sdated s e = r 3
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requestingthat _________________________________
Exarniner’ s mitislsPessiimssein. Se P ate: -t e Sy e ehs 192
2 =1/-19 Tnd, /7, . SO A / Y
VI. G. R. S. FiEs, CORRESPONDENCE%I]OWS as follows A FALLR : -__r_;;f_‘_"’:f’v’—-,v }\/ jf%f;d_r_«:’ﬁ_?é{-,é_é'_',gzu’;_;;-s‘.' L,
/ £ ’J ) / :."J 4 - ¥y A ’ ) E
O PAT2HA ‘ [ LA AL AP0 07 [ yiovts, frdg 4 Lttt Alidd
----------- ¢ y
.'.' 4 b 2 -\..f( .: s
GLALH, A4 ; 'y 7 Vol flll AT A LAl I . OALSo g Tt s .
f & ¥, :? ; / ‘."/-
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ___'__f."_:'"'f.‘m'.';;i,-;_‘:_—: ____________________________________________________________
Examiner’s Initials __._.(A0eC Date BN L R /“})
\' 1".:".-
COUNTRY PRANCE Camerery No. ... A232=5e¢.105 Sueer No. _______26{.7.__-_-:;_-_ P
G. R. S. Form No. 115 Make I rmgi’c;;‘ IJ)V‘,

Amended April 6,1920 3—7720 & = V

AP v-2-2/. v A



VTGRS S ormyNo Vi Aitiador. &oon — e S Gl 192

R peliby et " s A e W il et il o e 0 - , 192

VIII. FiNaAL ACTION:

; cable on __________ e - o v Ky , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by {

" I }. L an \b
letter on .‘JUQ‘*_;E__,__' 3 , 192

e e e e e e e e e e e o e s e i b o 0 e e e i o e e e e e e e e B e L e




i

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION __Romagne 1258

To be' prepared in triplicate. DATE_Septedd, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.- Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name -DUFFEON, Jebn . ... O N O e R e S
Bt < = - i o Wik Nok = s gt S0 aodl SR
5, i N, el oy s el S e e B o
4. Ore.  QuukapdShInfe . 15, org. B S e
Bis o DDl e B s LA (e DA DR e e
6. C.D.. K14 (b) D.B. Ko disrepsneies

7. Grave No.__ e SOEVuis 08 dbsaGravegNe.. = = SecREr -
B Plios . .. 3 S cnn a3 ROWEE e ey L) e it R e ) e oo ] B o
R SR T 17,  No disorepanmgies =
18. Cemetery Avgoune Ameriean . - 19. Commune or town umA&L_-aoua-HOI“I‘u.ch
20. Dept. or County . . Sewse. . . 21. Country Fr&.&a "‘__f_j BN
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. T T N T L A .__: ______________
23. Disinterred (Date) Septal2,. 1981 By _ RataJdomeg . .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name___-____,’_g_{‘p__j}_‘gﬂﬂgﬂ ____________________ SETial No). (T SiEStT N T e o e
RBamk e P¥%s organizatidn®s #y 4%h Ing
25. Wag identification disc f‘ol;};nq on grave marker? 48 . On body? A . [
NS S )w?//?/k_/\
i sk 9 e 115Q “-r;;{ure"._‘.funfar-Technlca-.]:-is"gfstaht
T R T R T e
PREPARATION 1\ . {' f”)/ ..5?""

R6.

29.

30.

3l.

What other mean¥ of‘ 1dent1flcat10n were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon of body in detail). ““ effects fuun.q..

....................................................................................................

Nature of burial ... #9 _951.5?.{‘___?_‘?_?}__%_{!_}f_'?_@_??_I_"f_‘____'__‘ff_.!’_‘f:_"__l_:fi’_f ..............................
Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? o ST RS R R e e R Sy

Sau!'.l_s. l’rLB Rel edOm B

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date __ e e s auliCRENERE
Y +dOTB S8
GEog fodaneluny s S mde e Mg sk b e .. %
278 P
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) : ﬁ/%w‘j i 1N
S WB



Cw3E63

SHIPHMENT. {Show actual marking 011:” box. ) BOXMNONE "SRG n .0 e . Sast  achoe

{
b

32. Designation of body:
Name__ DUFFRORy d4bW, . = o sie SRS A Serial No. 2589678
1
Raflo oo SRV ol cae Orgamzation_-_.‘_’!!t!'éeg_!?h_@!e __________________________________ ;‘
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeter'y Argllltl ’“’?”"m é 12!}21}%5@,30!5&(_)?{?{%@?!_‘@.)
{ ﬁept.la 4921 RePodoms
34, Casket boxed and marked (Da.te,J % Lo . T niByre T W Nie O SReS
35. I hereby certify that all the forego*ng oneray were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate ru*ﬁermsmn ] at the report above
is correct. £ i 578
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector Qg‘!_p_g_(} R, oo : ‘
let Lt ,OMC
36. Remarks _ 00 MR L S - . U - - deso pohds [ T, O e R S L AR
: Ser 4 ¢
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) )B,}Ef_l_",_l £2
H i
To point of Concentration _ 2 orp;ue_ﬁmupna .
’:J-quii;i;; ad . : (Name
Convoyer.» '~ TONERES W Tt Signature Shipping Officer
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___
ByL GRSt "RepreBontativeny, ———-- ==n - O sl sy o S e
39. Shipped from Rafigkhead “oryBoint off@oncentrdation s ;Dabes & "~ = Saes T
To Permapnent Cemetery . == - =% . s ollsmBetd 5 Jf. nhaE ISR FeLIeNs
: (Name ) %
CONO o ey e - e o w o Signature Shipping /Offiicens v & TElimamn.
40. Received: Date f./'rw{/,j’)"" DA P s » R |
. 2. L =i : |
G.R.5. Representative St e L S MO M«’t _______________ |
LM :
41. Reinterred. =*__0uff{kr50ilfii_9motery # 1252 °°t' 21“‘__}_9_?} ______________ e, Pl e ek j
2
42. Grave No.. 5__
block D
43, BXIzk :

AUDITED BY

T O




-

©. R.S. Form. No. 16 L S Dl o Ronng:a 125;.0 5

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND BEBURIAL

1. REmAINS OFBIIFF'.EGN.J;DM SERIAL NUMBER.......... 2099873
e . o Sriy

Date....x...... Se;pt. 12' 1921°

T e | ek Sl ORG&NIZATION‘G"“K“thIn‘f‘

2, Disiptel-‘ll‘ed (date) : From (give complete location) :
Bepte 12,1921 0793, 8ec 105, ot 2,

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
-..................oct...2.13&...192.1...Mauamg,onne...Gmmnry..#....la.&a........5!.'....2.5...1:.199};......1.3.....,..1:,9!!’.........5.......;.........._....

By : Group.pemburial .S Uit Nature of reburial unlined. casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.....r.o.od.nn..hn:..and.,.burla\p..aﬁd..uni_f.o.m....hadlx...de.c.umpgaad......f.aatmga...ap.t...xgm;zab.l.e.

9. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ... ¥88_ _ ... Ongrave marker ?.¥®8e . . . . . .
(0) Other means of identi'ficatiqn found upon disinterment, and general remarks ;

A U TR B T T g 0o R S e L L e M o e A -

=2]

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itemsa 7’9 'i-% ég ggc&éﬁé.naavity

(@) Height (actual measurement)imposeible to determines 6y 12 QO decayed roote

(D eiphtt (estimated) s o O s
~ (¢) Hair—Color s B e

QU AR~ M e B e o

Characteristios ... 8. ..o
(DiHiiron figo—Color...... L0 a4 = - oo -

| GRS IR e S S e i R B v SR
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MISSING  PATES) oo BOBO. Wi8iblEo

—

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casUAILY) ..ot

chr 1 N L e R L L e cu L

———

7. Disinterment

supervised by Appm

. a 318-11@. lﬂt LtoQ.MoCc
(,Tltle) R e

8. Reburial

/ \4{.-' -3 J/
supervised by < A

“”""’ﬁ/~zm “Appro eﬁc
v Dufa.ult. g s




INSTRUCTIONS_ FOR THE PROPER COMPLETICN OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as n01 ed below on reverse side of sheet in the correspona!mv numbered space. This
form is supplemental t0 and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in ¢ase no means of 1dent1f1cat10n on body. % .

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
b 1 7

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
an.? unﬂ. which made disinterment,

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umt which made. :
rrbunal and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte. :

&, St atc to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether rccognzhon is poqsﬂ)le, and how the
body was originally buued—m a casket, box, burlap, ete. This Etatement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) SL'rLe whether 1dent1f1cat10n tags were found bUI‘lCd mth body and on grave marker by reporting
**Yes” or “No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case.. \\Vere any dcntlfymo articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lettérs, money- O;dOI‘"FBC}ElptS, éancl the like found on body
or in grave. Givé any and all information which it is thOLght m1rrhﬁq,bevof ,qééé\ﬂ;l 1 ’éntll'ﬁjhjfv the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. [~ L J"" S

~ J

6. Give all information as to body description and dental ch‘u*!; as nearlv corr@t]y as ihe condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body .descrlptmn are very important and shou]d be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are32teethto be accoun-i
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors(Gutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tedring teeth); bmn:plds (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be'
made and fmdmgs charted to ‘cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work ?
f;]hngs caries (cavmes of décay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH. ... See 23 All teeth missing through prewous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GdLDBRfDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :

SHVYER PILLING GOLD FILLING
oLD FILLING OLD FILLING

a %C’c,ow FILLING
i

FILLINGS ...-oeooeoeeeeeeeee. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

=

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Ouﬂimiz location and size ol cavity, shade ; )
in thus :

DENTUREé ' (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retatnlng
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.” -

7. Show name of %eroon Supervssmo the disinterment and the name and title of the person approvmg
same. % ¥ . *';g' -

4
8 Show 1 name of person superwsmg the reburial and the name and title of the person aq)pm:mnfT same.

o a “



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Looation InpEx CarD:

Pile #30806

(@) Name __ .mrmx---:ahn. ............................... Ser No-a m _____________
(3) Rank .____ E 2y \“-bbgammtion . 33 TYPIHA-
L] (” K 4'“1 mwtw ______ (;_3— ‘:_;_7__‘.'
(¢) Date of death __9}39{1& __________ (d) Cause of death C D e
T1. RecrsTratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. b R Row: -....c e CElat . e Sec. 305 10 7] = S A
@) Emerg. Addresgges ;- Phi13 4p-Buffton {mother)-1428- Hex 1 “Aves;soranton,
III. Files of soldle/s f}ﬂ)‘b f&-o?l t?énylg]/éuydlfeaybs ____________________________________________________ CKR. 3.7

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
\\ A ,- / : ¥ L/) L—.

- lett?‘,mnsmmml on ___‘:]_U;_N___P_z______:’ ________________ , 102
= 110 he rolursed. — 7V < 2— Not 1o be. returned.

ap7-2-xl
Wil Hormy 05 forwardedstoiGr. ROISS Hoboken Nl = =~ o o8 - o o , 192

[ cabletoniids .o ox 0 SNETL. . SN bt A , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
[ ]

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... .. _ : s i 5 , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY NG s p e @ e .
. R. 8. Form 115-A s

& August, 1920 3 8558020

PRANCH 123%2-800,105 26//

Al 7= 22/



Wil é’..
~ GRAVE I‘CA'I'ION LA
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE

Bof ., 2339573 goire
(Surnamae). (Number). (First Name and Initi: 18).

 PLAGE OF DEATI: Wleaavd '1"*"(-”"“

_ CAUSE OF DEA@’H""...’ ............. SRR Lot PR *

DATE OF BUPIAL : :Jbl .......... f 9(% ..........
e B

. BBACE OF BURIAL:..50.Q6¢. . ..ot i,

(Give C 'emeteryf’i‘own ‘and Department). Map references must

' speulf‘y clearly what map ip used.

fﬁofw\.w %{ M J:TOAAW

. 3 5 3

; ( 3

 GRAR NUMBERE . . s MM e e e
| HOW MARKED: /Name I‘yegv...?.( ....... Crosst. . 4/

{ IDENTIFICATION

¢ / BT SR
> rHeadboaYrd’l. i Bottle?y .........:
g 2 _

‘TAGS: ‘1

; € A \a e
f Was one buried thh body? l T { ST SR e B e e e &

Was one fastened to nama peg or
. stake used as a grave marker? ........ é’ ... - D N5 B Sl
'r""r—‘—

f |
If name unknow—nf nd tagq missing, deacrlptlon and markp
should he given heref . \

(S1gnatu1e and Rank of Reporting Officer).

Thls portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Remstrahon Service.
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE QOF THE CI'IEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIGE}

Reference - 50806, April 17¢h, 1919,
FROM 2 Chief, Graves Registration Service, Americaﬁ E4Fa
TO : Mrs. Philip Buffton, 1428 Hallow Ave,, Seranton, Fa.
SUBJECT Prts Jomm Buffton, Go. K, 4%h Infantry, imerican E,F. .
1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the re=

gretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these headquarters
he is buried inthe Cormmmne of MONTFAUCON, Department of the MBUSE.

24 The grave location bas not as yet berm confiwmed by the fleld
force of this Service. tut the nmotification of burlal has been made to us, as
herein stated, and is officlally entered.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut «-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.A.

(Enclosures ~ GaReS,:) Per MAURICE B, DIX

(10~B. +004,5) Captain, American Red Cross
Representatike assigned to
raves Registration Service.
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